RESOLUTION #14-115
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT
OF TRANSPORTATION LOCAL AID FEDERAL AID CHANGE ORDER #2
FOR THE WOODBURY PEDESTRIAN SAFETY AND
WAYFINDING SIGNAGE PROJECT TO THINK PAVERS HARDSCAPING, LLC

WHEREAS, the City of Woodbury entered into a Contract with Think Pavers
Hardscaping, LLC, hereinafter “Contractor” for the Woodbury Pedestrian Safety and
Wayfinding Signage Project, hereinafter “Project”; and

WHEREAS, Contractor is requesting an increase of $665.87 for extra work required for
Wayfinding Sign No. 4; and

WHEREAS, such increase in Contract has been reviewed and approved by the City
Engineer as indicated on the attached NJDOT Local Aid Federal Aid Change Order; and

WHERFEAS, the attached itemized increase in Contract results in the Contract Amount
being adjusted by $665.87 and changes the Contract Amount from $220,538.00 to $221,204.40.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City
of Woodbury that the Mayor is hereby authorized to execute the attached NJDOT Local Aid
Federal Aid Change Order.

ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the Mayor and City Council of the City of Woodbury

held on June 10, 2014.

By: DAVID TROVATO,
President Pro Tem

ATTEST:




